RESOLUTION

Authorized Bank Account Signer - Bridge Program, June 2018

The Bridge Program requested a Student Activity account at Harbor Pointe for the purpose of benefitting Bridge students in learning cash handling principles.

RESOLVED, by the School Board of Independent School District No. 709, St. Louis County, Minnesota, that it hereby authorizes the following:

District Building	Banking Institution	Account Number	Addition of Authorized Signer	Removal of Authorized Signer
Bridge Program	Harbor Pointe Credit Union		Brenda Vieths	
Bridge Program	Harbor Pointe Credit Union		Julie Busse	
Bridge Program	Harbor Pointe Credit Union		Peggy Blalock	
Bridge Program	Harbor Pointe Credit Union		Nichele Canavan	